Thread Trimmer Mechanism

1 A(235 1 §)

F-47 F46 Faq
= o)
F-45
F-32
F-31

F-15 tfﬁ‘ F-14

F-16© AF-17
F-13 ()

F-12 0
F-11 ()

F-10

F6 % ©
FSq E B E
Fq o™= F7 F9 F-

g

F-33 F-39

1F3 = @ F-40
F297  Fas

“O Fpy ©OF-38

-
-

11 Fa7
@iro6
F-52  F-54
L —— 3
F-53 F-50 F-51
= O =
F-23

F- 49U i F.?5.

F-24“ = F-25 —/

F-48

-56




SunLhtar

NOTE:

A=KM-137A
A-1=KM-235A
B=KM-137B
B-1=KM-235B

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts | Q' ty As;ecr: bly
F-1 10-101A-2700 Fixed Mes TR 1
F-2 SC-A301-4119 Screw(9/64” n=40) A TAYAH9/64" n=40) 1
F-3 SC-0137-2700 Screw(1/8” n=40) TAHA A 2-AUYAH1A" n=40) 1
F-4 SN-0103-2700 Nut(1/8” n=40) A A A 28 YE(1/8 n=40) 1
F-5 10-005A-2700 Thread Detachable Plate Al 780 1
F-6 SC-0199-2700 Screw(11/64" n=40) 4 co|z B2 7w BAMHI/6 n=4) 1
F-7 10-106A-2700 A-1 Rotary Mes 5] A ) A 1
F-8 10-106A-235B B-1 Rotary Mes 3] A ) A 1
F-9 SC-A154-4114 Screw(11/64" n=40) A A TAYAH1/64" n=40) 2
F-10 10-009C-2700 Stopper C-Ring 203 (¢15) 1
F-11 10-010W-2700 Washer For F-12 AFE E o)A 1
F-12 10-008A-2700 Holder For F-7 AHE Zo 1
F-13 10-011A-2700 Needle Bearing YE ol 1
F-14 10-112A-2700 Connecting Link a4 = 1
F-15 10-1138-2700 Pivot Screw For F-14 A7 JF=3 FAHH) 1
F-16 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) S/P Ao AL YE(11/64" n=40) 1
F-17 10-013S-2700 Pivot Screw For F-14 A7 P33 TpAH(AR) 1
F-18 10-015A-2700 Thread Trimmer Lever AR 1
F-19 SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Wlo] & TAUAL B(15/64" n=28) 1
F-20 10-033A-2700 Reversal Cam o3 1 78 (K1895) 1
F-21 10-050A-2700 Thread Trimmer Gear Assembly AR 7)o (x) 1
F-22 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) A A& TAVAH5/64 n=2) | 4
F-23 10-017A-2700 Thread Trimmer Shaft AR = 1
F-24 10-016A-2700 Bushing For F-23 AbE &= A 1
F-25 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) A& B/S TAYAH15/64" n=28) 1
F-26 10-027A-2700 Spring Guide 228 gk 1
F-27 10-026G-2700 Spring For F-28 255 g A= 1
F-28 10-022A-2700 Stopper Lever 259 W 1
F-29 12-004C-2350 Stopper Pin 255 F(3x14) 1
F-30 10-023A-2700 Collar For F-28 259 #9 7l 1
F-31 10-024C-2700 Collar Shaft For F-28 259 g vlg & 1
F-32 05-014C-1230 Stop Ring For F-31 QlAta B (¢ 4) 1
F-33 SC-0324-2700 Screw(1/4” n=40) 285 dw 2AYAH1/4 n=40)| 1
F-34 10-028G-2700 Spring For F-35 AP 5711 (B) A2 9 1
F-35 10-029A-2700 Thread Trimmer Gear “B” A FE7)o(B) (K1896) 1
F-36 10-018A-2700 Stopper 2 E 5 (K1886) 1
F-37 SC-0190-2700 Screw(3/16” n=32) 2E3 FHUAH3/16" n=32) 2
F-38 10-020W-2700 Washer For F-37 2E9 F A4 2
F-39 10-021R-2700 Cushion Rubber (A) For F-36 289 FA 17 1
F-40 10-008R-2350 Cushion Rubber A 13 1
F-41 10-044A-2700 Trimmer Solenoid Assembly A &E ol =(X) 1
F-42 10-045A-2700 Solenoid Base & ro|= Wb 1
F-43 SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) FU 9 29 2AYAH6 n=R) | 2
F-44 10-036A-2700 Clutch Lever 24 & 1
F-45 10-020W-2700 Washer For F-47 259 2 oA 1
F-46 10-037G-2700 Spring For F-44 x| ~=F 1
F-47 10-043S-2700 Pivot Screw For F-44 285 9 At 1
F-48 01-112A-2350 Bobbin Presser Bar ®ul gl R 1
F-49 01-013C-2350 Lever RS 1
F-50 01-114C-2350 A-1 Holder For F-48, 49 Y 2}o) 1
F-51 SC-A131-4522 B-1 Screw(1/8” n=44) uhst) AlA o] FUAk(1/8" n=4) 4
F-52 01-105A-2350 Bed Leg Rear W= v (A) 1
F-53 01-015C-2350 Spring For F-48 wul ok Az 1
F-54 06-020C-7400 E-Ring( ¢ 6) EZ(4¢6) 1
F-55 01-016R-2700 Stopper Rubber For F-48 wul ¢y ~ey 1
F-56 SC-0508-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) Z2] 1A UYAH15/64" n=28) 1






